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GOVERNMENT OF ORISSA
HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

RESOLUTION

The 3" February 1981

Subject: Tariff for supply of water for domestic as well as industrial and commercial uses in
Uprban Local Bodies.
Ref: Govt. in H&U.D.Deptt.Resolution No.38409/HUD., dated the 1% December 1980.

In exercise of the powers conferred under Rule 40 of the Orissa Water Works (Urban Local
Bodies) Rules, 1930, the State Government do hereby make the following amendment to the said
Rules and order that the same be given effect to from the 1* December 1980.

Rule 15 - The existing Rule 15 shall be substituted as under water charges shall be realized from
the servants of either State or Central Government, employees of the Corporations, Boards,
Universities and Local Bodies in occupation of Government buildings or buildings of their
respective offices or owner of the private residential houses, at a rate of Rs.2.50 per 1000 glns.
Where the supply has not been metered, water charges shall be realized at the following rates on tap

basis:-

(@) 1" tap - Rate prevailing prior to 1.12.80 subject to minimum

to
minimum of Rs.6.

(b) 2™ tap ~ Rs.6.00

(¢) 3" and subsequent taps - Rs.4.00 each
NOTE-1 For calculation purposes, only two taps in every bathroom including latrine will

count even if there are more.

NOTE-I Government may sanction one tap to any religious or cultural institutions free of any

payment.




NOTE-II Where the rate for the 1* tap was Rs.6.00 or more prior to 1* December 1980 the
same rate shall continue. But where the rate for the 1™ tap was less than Rs.6.00 on
the above date, minimum rate of Rs.6.00 shall be charged for the 1* tap.

NOTE-II For calculation of water tariff in respect of Govt. quarters, a national number of taps
shall be adopted in place of existing number of taps as indicated below:-

Govt. quarters having following No. of taps to be adopted for calculation
number of taps of water tariff

(h) 2t0 3
i) 4

(G) 5t06
(k) 7t0 8
I 9to10
(m)11to 12
(n) 13to0 19
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Note V In case of Class-IV employees of State Government in occupation of State
Government Quarters, the water tariff will be reduced by 50%.

ORDER: Ordered that this Corrigendum be published in the Orissa Gazette and copies of the
same forwarded to all Departments of Govt. /all Heads of Deptt./Accountant General,Orissa/
Deputy Accountant General, Orissa/all Revenue Divisional Commissioners/Chief Engineer, PH
(Urban)/Chief Engineer,RWSS/all District Magistrates/ Director, Municipal Administration and
Ex-Officio Addl. Secretary to Govt.,H&U.D.Deptt. / all S.Es, PH & RWSS/ all E.Es, PH &
RWSS/ all Executive Officers of Municipal Corporations, Municipalities & Notified Area Councils
/ Estate Officer, G.A.Deptt. / Rent Officer, GA (Rent) Deptt. / Valuation Officer,
H&U.D.Department.

By Order of the Governor
Sd/-
S.MISHRA

Secretary to Government




